PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6934446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506830633

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI NAKATA	07/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: SONY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17307548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: sony@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6810-718-CON-4(JMM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=20210924_Resubmission_Declaration_Assignment_6810-718-CON-4#page1.tif source=20210924_Resubmission_Declaration_Assignment_6810-718-CON-4#page2.tif source=20210924_Resubmission_Declaration_Assignment_6810-718-CON-4#page3.tif

PATENT 506887626 REEL: 057632 FRAME: 0190

Attorney Bocket No.: Sony Ref. No.: SP352113US00

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	IMAGE SENSOR AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS		
As the below :	As the below named inventor, I hereby doctain that:		
This declaration distribution of the control of the	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number PCT/3P2014/056524 filted on2014/03/12		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
28/13/12/2020 A ST	un the original investor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. SONY CORPORATION with offices at		
- wequiring all b	NAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 108-007S, JAPAN (hereinsiter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of interest in, to and under said invention, said application disclosing the invention and in, to and under any Letters Patent or similar in which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:		
NOW THEREPORE, is consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and other good and valuable consideration, the menips and sufficiency of which are barely acknowledged. I by these presents do beneby assign, sell and transfer miso said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions and consistant states of and in and its and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and consistes foreign thereto, which says be granted for said invention, and in and in any and all priority rights and/or convention rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and to any other benefits accounting of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and I benefit ambients; and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Labors Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the whole right, other and interest thereto;			
designee, as . temenoration.	And I further agree to execute all necessary or desimble and levelal future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designer, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to one and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and constrict foreign thereto;		
application for	And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such meressary or describble and lawful papers for application for faveign parameter, for filting subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any receive or releases of any Loners. Patent which may be granted for my afforestic invention, as said ASSIGNEE thereof shall be realler require and prepare at its own expense.		
And I further agree that ASSECINEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, and invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in larger countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any marrieronce or linguistic related therein;			
And I hereby severand that no assignment, sale, agreement or ensumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.			
I hereby acknows more than	rwlodge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of five (S) years, or both		
	E OF INVENTOR		
inventor:	MASASHI NAKATA Dabi JAY 3 , 2015		
Signature:	Signature: Mach Wakata		

PATENT REEL: 057632 FRAME: 0191



United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

September 24, 2021

PTAS

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 BROADWAY SUITE 1200 DENVER, CO 80202-5141



506830633

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, November 24, 2021, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 506830633

Access Code: LEMTNKJ3FVSU8LM

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANDREA FREEMAN
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 057632 FRAME: 0192

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6877453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASASHI NAKATA	07/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

-	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	17307548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email:sony@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6810-718-CON-4(JMM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=20210823_Declaration_6810-718-CON-4#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/23/2021 REEL: 057632 FRAME: 0193